TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Round 2, LLC		111/09/2005	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:
Mr. A.M. Koveleski		11/09/2005	INDIVIDUAL:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Round 2, LLC
Street Address:	13738 E. Jefferson Blvd.
City:	Mishawaka
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46545
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	889007	AW AUTO WORLD		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (574)287-8117

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: rsnyder808@aol.com
Correspondent Name: Richard W. Snyder

Address Line 1: 105 E. Jefferson Blvd., Suite 800
Address Line 4: South Bend, INDIANA 46601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AW AUTO WORLD	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard W. Snyder	
Signature:	/Richard W. Snyder/	
Date:	11/23/2005	

900036667 TRADEMARK
REEL: 003199 FRAME: 0126

Total Attachments: 1 source=AW Auto World Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003199 FRAME: 0127

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMA	ARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Agree	eement")	dated th	ie 94h	_ day of
November	_, 2005, by and between A.M. k	Koveleski	, an indi	vidual, ("A	ssignor")
and Round 2, LLC, an Inc	liana limited liability corporation	("Assign	ee").		

For good and valuable consideration, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, its successors, and assigns Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Trademark (as defined below) along with all goodwill associated with the Assigned Trademark. The above assignment is granted free and clear of all security interests, liens, encumbrances, claims, or interests of any kind or nature. As used herein, the term "Assigned Trademark" shall mean U.S. registration number 889007 "AW AUTO WORLD and Design," as well as: (a) all common law rights therein; (b) all goodwill associated therewith; (c) all renewals thereof; (d) all rights of action, powers, and benefits accrued thereto, including the right to sue for and collect damages and payments for past or future infringements thereof.

Assignor hereby agrees to execute any and all documents Assignee may request in connection with this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been duly executed by the parties hereto as of the date first written above.

ASSIGNEE: ROUND 2, LLC (an Indiana Limited Liability company)

Thomas E Lowe, Managing Partner

ASSIGNOR: A.M. KOVELESKI

RECORDED: 11/23/2005

By (MKoralesti

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003199 FRAME: 0128